506439311 01/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6486079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABRIFLEX STORAGE SYSTEMS INC.	01/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOBBY G KING JR
Street Address:	15046 SE HALLEY ROAD
City:	BLOUNTSTOWN
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D904028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 850-866-0715

Email: innovativeelevations@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BOBBY G. KING JR.

Address Line 1: 15046 SE HALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: BLOUNTSTOWN, FLORIDA 32424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY G KING JR	
SIGNATURE:	Bobby/G/King/Jr	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scanned Documents#page1.tif

PATENT 506439311 REEL: 054853 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I <u>FABC ACK ATGAGE SATIONS Jive</u> is owner of said patent/application <u>D904,028</u>
Whereas, Bobby G. King Jb.
15046 SE HALLEY ROAD BLOWNSTOWN, FL. 32424
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application 994028 .
ş
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this Douthry 8, 2021
Signature

RECORDED: 01/08/2021

PATENT REEL: 054853 FRAME: 0286